CANADA
PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC
REGIONAL COUNTY OFFICE
OF ARGENTEUIL
TOWNSHIP OF WENTWORTH

BY-LAW NUMBER 2020-003-01

MODIFYING THE PUBLIC SAFETY BY-LAW CONCERNING DOG CONTROL

WHEREAS the Application By-Law of the Act to promote the protection of the persons by establishing framework with regard to dogs (2019), 151 G.O. 2, no 49, p. 4905 (hereafter the "Provincial Law");

WHEREAS the Council must determine the Annual Registration fees in its territory;

WHEREAS a Notice of Motion and Draft By-Law was given at the regular meeting of April 3rd, 2023;

THEREFORE, it is proposed by Councillor Bill Gauley and **RESOLVED**

THAT the Council of the Township of Wentworth adopt "By-Law number 2020-003-01, modifying the Public Safety By-Law concerning Dog Control", to be enacted and decreed as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The first paragraph of Article 5 "Annual Fee (License)" is replaced with :

All dog owners or guardians shall pay the annual registration fee by June 3rd of each year. The annual fee is set by the "*By-Law to establish rates for the supply of goods and services*" in effect.

ARTICLE 2

In case of difference between French and English versions, the French version prevails.

ARTICLE 3

This By-Law shall come into effect in accordance with the law.

Jason Morrison Natalie Black
Mayor General Manager, Clerk-Treasurer

Notice of motion:

Deposit Daft By-Law:
Adoption of By-Law:

Public notice:

April 3rd, 2023
April 3rd, 2023
April 3rd, 2023
May 1st, 2023
May 9th, 2023